UNITED NATIONS it

GENERAL CENZRAL
ASSEMBLY

ORIGINAL: EXNGLISH

Seventeanth zeszssion
Azonds item 6L

SUPFLEMENTARY If

1. The Fifth Committes exswined the supplementaiy cstimates Tor 1907 st

I, on tihe basls of 2z series

P
(AR

tings held between 3 Oclober and 17 Docember L9

of veports sarmitted by the Secrctary-General snd the Advisory Committee on
1

‘nistrative and Budzetsiy Questions.—/

the total supplorentary estimates, under the

2. Tre following table shous

expenditure and income headings:

1/ A/5223, A/5239; ASC.5/920 3w Coerr.l; A/C.5/231 and Corr.i, A/5272
and Corv.l; A/ s W i A/C.5 /045, A /5505;
N & I Jeo o Joy
AJC.5/956, A/533 0.5/900,

6230159 [ee



A/5384

English

Page 2
- . .
Secretary~ Advisory Fifth Commlﬁtee s
. i reccmmendations
General's Cormittee's fo the
propossls rTeccomnendations General Asserily
U ited States dollars
Suwplementary estimetes: i
- Part I of the present report 2,727,480 2,615,480 2,615,480
- Part JT " " " " 250,000 25G, 000 800,000
- Part I1r " " " 113,000 119,000 119,000
-Pert Iv " " T r Zig,eogjﬁf [;9,20973/ [ié,zcgfg/
-Part v " " . " 36,000 36,0C0 36,000
- -] = =b = =b
- Part vi " " " " 121,509/9/ Zgl,5cgj—/ [?1,509/—/
- Part viz " " " (-38,500) ( -33,500) (-38,500)
- Part VIII " " " 141,500 141,500 141,500
~Part Ix " " " " /57,6007 £E7,60979/ [ﬁ7,60979/

1562 appropriaticn (General Assembly

resolution 17344 (XVI)

Revised appropriation for 1962
INCOME

Income from staff assessment:

Apprroved estimate (General Assaombly
resolution 1734B (XVI)
Estimated increase

Revised estimate for 1962

Other incowe

Approved estimate (General Assembly
rasolution 1734B (XVI)
Estimated incresss

Revised estimate for 1962

82,144,740

85,818,220

8,670,250
71,150

8, 741,k00

5,391,800
293,000

5,684,800

l&

The Secretary-General indicated (A/C.5/943, pava. 7) that he would endeavour

to absorb the item of $19,2C0 within the total appropriation for 1962, by
means of a transfer between appropriation seclticns.

b/ The Secretsry-General wss of the opinion (4/C.5/946, paras. 16, 17) that the
sdditional expenditure Tor 1922 of $21,500 could be met within the existing

appropriations for ssction 3.

¢/ The Secretary-General indiceted (A/C.5/966, para. 3) that the expenditure of
$47,6C0 might possibly be met within the total appropriation for the‘flnan01al
year 1962, subject - 25 nescessary - to the transfer of funds to section 18

from other sections of the oudget.



A /538k
English
Page 3

I

S The Secretary-General's estimate of $2,727,480 for additicnal tudgetary
requirements in 1962, as conteined in document 4/5223, was composed of the
Tollowing items:

United States dolliars

(a) Unforeseen and extraordinsry cxpenses
authorized under the terms of Genersl
Lssenmbly resolution 1735 (XVI):

(i) Under paragrapi 1 of the resclution witn the
concurrence of the Advisory Committee on
Administrative and Budgctary Questicns . . .+« & 1,120,000

{ii) Under paragraph 1 {a) of the resoluticn,
under the Secretary-Genersl's suthorization . . 1,018,200

(iii) Under paragrapn 1 (b)(i) of the resoluticn,
under the certification of the President of
the Internaticnal Court of Justice + « « + « & 12,000

(h) Expenses arising from the zpplicaticn of the Staff
Regulations and Bules +« 4 & v = « o = & = & ¢ 5 o = 767,700

(c) Expenses arising from decisions taken by the
EBconomice and Sccial Council at its thirty-third '
and thirty-fourth Sessions « o o « + « o » 2 « = < & 269,200

(q) Other additional requirements + « = o « o & o « » 658,¢L0

$ 3,845,100
Less decreases on certain activities and servieces . + . . 1,117,600
Total $ 2,727,500

L. Income other than staff assessment was estimated at $5,669,800, or an
increase of $278,0C), while staff assessment income was estimated at §8,720,0C0,
or an increase of $49,750.

5 In 2 related report (A/5239) the Advisory Committee on Administrative and
Budgetary Guesticns recommended, for reascns set foith in paragraphs 15 to 18, a
global reduction of $112,0C0 in the estimate submitted by the Sgcretary—General.
The Committee singled out, as areas where savings could be achieved during the
reraining months of the yesr, the Tollowing appropriaticn sections: section 3
(Salaries and wages), section 5 (Travel of staff), and section 10 {General

expenses}. The Advisory Cempittee also recommended an additional inecrease of

oen



COC propossed by the Secretary-General for incowme

sections 3 to o). Tastly, the Cermitiee

repossl for an incrsase of $49,75e in the

o
L]
o
!,‘.J
o
ct
gl
o
'..
=t
el
o]
5
[
by
L]
0
=
3]
ot
I
1
F
o
L)

segsment (income szetion 1). The effect of the

Ldvisory Committee's recomrendations is shown in the following table:

4
q..
B - e S e e ¥ . . = L) i
Supplexentary estimate: -Cenernl’s proposals 2,727,480
Decrease recommended y Committece o « « o . 112,000

Lazgs ineressges in estivatzd inccme:

income section 1 v v v v a4 . Lo, 750
income sections 3-0 . . . . . 293,000 342,750

Net increass in 1962 expenditure « « o . 82,272,730

D Tre representative of the Secratary-Genersl pointed out that although the

suoplerentary estinates sw oy the Secretary-Gensrel armounted to

General Assewmbly had

e 7 [ B - - N -
2,727,480, the resl level of expoaditure for which th

race no budgetary provision in December 1961 (resolution 1734 & (XVI)) was

estimated at $3,805,100, couprising $2,150,200 incurred under parsgraph 1 and
)
/

b} of resolution 1755 (XVI) relating to uaforescen and

o

eXtraordinary sxpenses; $707,700 representing expenses incurrzd in spplicatio

expenses resulting

of the Staff Repulations and Rules; $209,200 rey
Tvos decisions of the Feonomic anud Soeial Couneil at its 1962 sessicns: and
umrf Relels + wth Aditiconal reduiremen P o PR ; S e

U Tor ether 5 tional raguir ements, an 1tem astitributable to the o2 CRMBLON
-t

in the sotivities of the Unitcd Nstilons in geneve® and of the Beconcmie Commdssion

Icr iAfriea im particular; to the incressed cost of contractusl services and

and to the heavy conference programee ot Headguarters and at Geneva.
I the latter connaxion, he drew stitention to paragraphs 7-G of the Secrstary -

act ¢f additicnal

. ; - s g .
Generalls report (A/S5223) concerniag the indirecct I

and conferences en the level of cxpenditure, and to the fact that expenses for
the Econumle Commissicn for Africa bad clearly been undevestimated when the
-

et had been prepared., SHurpluses on other items, to an aggregste amount

of &1,117,200, gade it possible o reduce the supplementary estimates to



A /536
English
Page 5

52,727,480, It was therefore evident that had tbe unforeseen and extraordinary
expenses, and those lncurred under the 3taff Regulations and Rules, not been
exceptionally heavy, the Secrsziary-General would not keve needed to sesk any

supplementary provision for 1962. The Secretsry-General did not contest the

k
3

recormendations of the Adviscry Committee for a global reduction of $112,000
the expenditure items and for an inecrease of $15,000 in the income eatinates.

The former reduction would be spplied as followa:

Secticni 2 4 o s 4 o s . W 52,000
Section 5 v 4 o 4 &2 4« v 15,000
Seecticn 10 & 4 4 6 & 4 . 15,C00
Seetion 18 . . . 4 4 . . 20,C00

The Secretary-General might, houwcvar, find it necessary to request the Advisory

Cormmittes's concurrence in scme transfers of credits between s ctions at the end

T Most delegations taking part ia the discussion, while deploring the fact
tihat the supplementary estizates were almost four times as large as those for
the preceding year, recognized that responsibility for the increase rasted, in
largest part, with the decision-meking bodies. T1 was moreover virtually
impossivle to cobviate some reduests for additicnsl funds in an Orgsnization whose
activitiszs were groving in scope. Supplementary estimates were in one sense a sig
of greowth and flexibllity, and considerations of economy should not stand in tie
way of the Organization's carrying out those of its appointed tasks which were

truly indispensatle and truly urgent. A% the ssro time, however, the utrmost carc

el

ol

snould be tsken to adhere fo proper budgetary procedures. In zounding o note of
warning about supplementery estiiates and particularly in striving to prevent the
concept of "unforessen and sxtraordinary expenses’ from becoming too vagis, the

Advisory Committee had, in reccnt reports, echocd the concern of many delegations,

P

Tor important principles of budgctary control were at stake.

Feus



A/5384
English
Page 6

3. Mach of the discussion in the Committee was accordingly directed to two
matters which the Advisory Committee had raised (4/5207, paras. 18-20; A/5243,
parass 10, 11) in relation to the submission of supplementary estimates generally:

(2) The extent to which expenditure and obiigations not covered by the

appropriations for a given year might be incurred under the terms
of the annual resolution on unforeseen and extraordinary expenses;
and

(b) The need for the General Asserbly and the Main Committees to conform

tc the letter and spirit of financial regulation 13.1 and rule 154

of the Assembly's rules of procedure, concerning the adminietrative

and Tinancial implications of decisions taken by competent bodies.
T In general, the members of the Commitbee gave full support tc the conclusions
and recormendations of the Advisory Cormittee, to the following effect:

(a) In accordance with rule 154 of the rules of procedure, the General
Asseribly should invariably be informed of the financial congequences of draft
resolutions submitted by main Committees; it was not consistent with that rule
to rely instead - as had been done, with the Assembly's concurrence, in
December 1961 « on the resolution relating to unforeseen and extracrdinary
expenses for the financing of expenditure that could clearly be anticipated at
the time the Main Committee's recommendstions were adopted; such a procedure
had the clear effect of circumventing the budgetary and administrative conmtrol
that was vested in the Fifth Committee;

(b} Care should be taken in the future so to formulate the operative
paragraphe of proposed resolutions - where these involved expenditure - as to
enable the Secretary~General to provide at least tentative cost figures for each
main item.

Specifically:

(1) The nature and gcope of the recommended task shcould be stated with

precision;

(i1) VWoere the establishment of & subsidiary body was in view, the text
should define the terms of relsrence, work prograrme znd duration of
the propesed body; if it was deened essential for the body to meet
away froem its headquarters, that fact should be stated and the scope
and limits of its travel schedule and servicing regquirements be

rregcribed;



A/5584
English
Page T

(c) Draft resolutions giving rise to expenditure should be sent forward
in time to enable the Fifth Ceommitiee to perform the functicn laid upon it
by rule 154;

(d) Decision~making bodies - in particular the Econcmic and Social Council
and its subsidiary organs - should make sure that resolutions with financial
implications did not cali for action unecessitating supplementary eshtimates in
a current financial year; in compliance with General Assembly resolution 1440 (¥7v)
of 5 December 1959 provision for the related expenditure sheculd be inecluded in
estimates for the following year.

10. Representatives taking part in the discussion alsc emphasized that 1t was
the duty of delegations in the decisionemaking bodies to give thought not only
to the cost of programmes which the Organization was asked to undertake but to
the degree of priority which the nature of the programmes merited. By the same
token, Main Committees of the CGeneral Assembly, when taking decisions with
financial implications for a subsequent year, should do so early enough in the
session to enable the Fifth Committee to make a full examination of the financial
consequences of the decisions. Subsidiary orgens should not be allowed as much
finaneial latitude as they had enjoyed in 1962, for they tended to lead the
United Nations into experditure which was out of proportion to the results which
those organs were intended to schieve as well as to the priorities cf the
Organization as a whele. DMoreover, in so dolng, they were usurping budgetary
prerogatives which, under the Charter, were vested in the General Assembly. As
regards the annual resolution on unforeseen and extraordinary expenses, nothing
should be done to strain the definition of its terws, which were specific, or
read intc them meanings which they could not naturally bear.

11. At the 916th meeting, the Committee unanimously adopted a proposal of the
representative of Irag that the Committee should address a letter, through the
President of the Genersl Assembly, to the Main Committees of the Assembly
requesting them to comply strictly with rule 154 of the rules of procedure and
drawing their attentlion to the other recormendations of the Advisory Committee

(para. 9 above).gy

2/ The draft text of the latter (A/C.5/L.728) was considered by the Comuittee at

T the 920th and 921st meetings. The approved text, incorporating amendments
suggested by the Chairman of the Adviscry Coumittee and a number of
representatives, was issued as document A/C.E/QET.



A/578h
English
Paga o

12. Some delegations voiced criticiam of the Secretary-General’s prozosals.

Evary vear the Fifth Committee considered {he supplementary estimates and every
year approved them with only slight adjustments on the ground that there wog

little point in reviewing expenditure which had elready been incurred. It had
thus become the practice for the Secretary=-General's budgetary decislons to receive

i

ax post Tnoto approval. That prectice was uadermining the financial discipline

of the United Naticns: individual United Hations bodies tended to disregard the
financial implications of thelr decisions and at times planned low-pricrity
projects gide by side with projects of high importance, regquesting supplementary
appropriaticns in respect of both. The Seeretariat often conplied with thelr
wishes in the kncwledge that the Fifth Committee would be obliged to approve
such expenditure if incliuded in the s pplenentary estimates. Such estimates
should be confined to expensss that were truly unforeseen or exbraordinary and
not embrace s variety of unanecessary ltems, for ctherwise the Ceneral Assembly
would be prevented {rom exercising sffactilve fipancial control. These delegatilons
coulid not agree to the progosed provision cf $11,000 for the United Nations
Fepresentative on the Questicr of Huagary, whose activities they considered to

be illegal and contrary to the Charbter and Lo represent interfersnce in tha
domestic affeirs of a lember Stabe. Some representatives aliso felt that the
administrative exzenses under chapter IX of sectlen 20 - Indemnification of
refugeas persecubed under the Negi regime by reason of their nstionality - should
e borne by the Federal Republic of Germany; In addition, the Security Council
should review the United Feticns missions in India and Pakistan, and in Korea,

which merely sevved cold war pUTpPOSEES.



A/5384
English
Page 9

Decisions of the Committee

13. At the 917th meeting, the Coumittee voted on thosze sections of the
supplementary estimates, as recommended by the Adviscry Committee (Aﬂ5259,
para. 19), which differed from the original appropriaticns. The result of the

voting was as follows:

cection Amount In favour Against Abstenticons

Inited States

doliars

1 1,103,050 Tnaninous
2 2,169,710 Unanirous
3 Lo,862,500 a7 O 10
Iy 9,654,700 67 0 11
5 2,14l 700 67 0 g
7 L, 41k 500 Unanimous
8 L5, 500 Unanimous
9 3,536,400 70 0 10
10 L, 132,200 T0 0 10
11 1,h29,750 68 0 10
12 o5l €00 79 0 1
18

{separate vote on the

United Naticns Representative

on the Guestion of Hungary) 11,000 A 18 19
18

(as & whole) 3,224,810 62 11 3
19 1,%23,000 69 ¢ 11
20 2,583,200 €8 O 11
2L 928,600 Unanimous

ik. The Committee voted at the same meeting on the revised estimates for the
income sections, as recommended by the Advisory Committee (A/5259, para. 19),
where those estimates differed from the estimates originally appreved. The

result of the voting was as follows:



A/5384
English
Page 10

Incore section Amount In favour Ageinst  Abstentions

Urited States

dollars
1 8,720,000 Unanimous
3e6 5,684,8002/ Unanirous

2/ Additional increase of $15,000 reccmmended by the Advisory Commlttee (A/5259,
paras. 18, 19) to be applied to income section 3.

[eoe



2/558k
English
Page 11

IT

Additional finereial cormiti-ents ©o meet erersency rneasures under (General Asserbly
resolution 1746 (XVI) concerning the future of Ruands-Urundi

15. At its 93kth to 937th reetings, Leld tetween 20 October and 1 Noverber 1042,
the Counittee considered a report of the Secretary-General d/C 5/9 snd Corr.l)
recuesting a supplenentary provision of $259,C00 under Section 18 {Special

Missions) of the 1962 budget, for the purpose of finsneing projects in Rwanda

and Burundi.
16. The recuest of the Secretary-General Lhad its origin in Ceneral Assenbly

resolution 1746 (XVI) of 27 June 1662, paragraph 5 of whick reads as follows:
"/The Genersl Assenbly/

" - . 3
5« Authorizes the Secretary-General, in cccordance with the

provisions of paragrsaph 1 of General Asserbly resolution 1735 (XVI)

of 20 December 1961 on unforeseen nnd extrrordingry expenses for the

financisl yesr 19 02, to enter into comitients not exceeding 32 nillion

for the purpose of such emergency nessurses ns Moy be required to ensure

the continustion of essentisl services in the two countries, pending

the consideration by the General Assenbly of the report of the Secretary-

General referred to in parzgraph 4 () zbove;"
In pzragragh b (c) the Genersl Assembly requested the Secretary-General "to study,
in consultation with the Govermments concerned and in the light of the
recarriendations made by the "mited Nations Commission for Rusnda-Urundi, the
need for technlcsl and econcrnic sssistence in Fwenda snd Burundi, so as to
enable the Secretory-Generzl o submit a report therecn, together with his
reciriendotion, to the Seneral feserbly at its seventeenth session;'.
17+ In paragraph 3 of his report, the Secretesry-Gerersl indicnted that, after
coreful exsrination of recuests received fron the Governments of Burundi and
Rwands, he heod subnitted to the Advisory Coiittee on Adhinistrative =nd
Budgetary “uestions on 15 Septerber 1962, for ite prior concurrence, two proiects
estinated =t 400,000 each, the one for Burundi (corprising the repair of =
portion of the Uswibura-Kigeli rond) and the other for Rwenda {comprising the

construction of adninistrative buildin ngs ana nousing

L)

in Kigali). The Cormittee
had concurred in comitnents to a totzl arount of mESO 00 for irmediate,

prelinirary steps in connexion with the two projects, observing that the provision

fous



It . . - - . . . -
should enable advance planning ond other essenti-1 prelizinary steps to be

trken perding the cstoblislrent of more appropriate srrangsnents for the

of these projecits sutside the regular

Corialtten lisclosed - sharp difference
Poprocedure, 1t nlso reflected the unaninous
S

sion of oll possible £id to Rwanda and

rritory, 'nd o speoeisrl celsdin on the

100 A oumber of delen-tions expresssl thelr discppointient thot the ddvisory
~

ittee Lad cpproved rio of the $BO0,0CO recuested by

the Secretory-General. &

stion of Genersl Assembly

=711 Rl - A e - - - . . . o
resclution 1746 (XVI) would heve been degirable, for the Limitotion of credits

ore third of the sun proposed would Foiper indispensakle work whiclk

wes cle-rly covere:l by the -+« reguired o

ensure the conbinustion of esseniicl services 1in the tws countries ...". The

projects proposed by the Goverments of Byand- ~ac Pururdi onounted to over

R

32 nilldion,

which the secretnry-Generrl hnd subritted rn extrenely

conservotive recuest. Thesa A ssented fron the Advisory Cormittee's

contention thot the projects submitied by tie could with

fiiTiculby te reconciled with the stipul ted containing

iter s

decizion of tie

(
T
jur
ol
H
=
<
T
k-

s
0]
o

-
¢k
&

e}

3
]
e d
[l
(@]
ct
ar
[
14}
o

e
@

a
<

31

assemoly, within the scome of tie reular tudget of the United Eotiors, The

Advisory Coritiee 1o thet the

Secretary-Gener:

is report on the neesdt for
wWhoecinirie sssistenece o the twoe eommtriss.  Fut the tosks entrusted
ry-General respectively in parogrophs 4 {2) ond 5 of the

coull not properly te 11

since the Ioller porogropi expressly
aerotary-Gerarel to colndl fuds for stoteod purposes peniing
tie considerstion by tle Genersl Assenbly of iz report under parnoroph i (c).

a1 whielhh the balence of

to the Expanled

the costs iglt he met:

)_)J 1)

CTogratie o Teelnicel

or the Specirl Fuudl - neither of which coull,
- T o =) . - Qa h] )
uader the regulations, be used for copltal development expenditure - or whether,

mare generally, the report to

v fthe Becornd Qormittee townrds the

/



£ /‘? Z8h
Lisk

Py e 1)

end of Yovermber 1962 would provide » soluticn. Tt was difficult to follow
The ressoning of the Advisory Cowsittee. It wrs open to that body to arpue

that the projects 1 muesticon did not come witiin the definltion of enerpency

nessures.  But sines it had not done so, there cpperrved to be no justiiiestion
¥ LT
for 1ts withholding o part of the funds thet were re ulred for thelr completicn.

Tr. normal ecircwistances, it iisht be prefercble, o8 = matter of principle, not
to include expenses of the kind proposed in the reselsr budget. There were,
however, two eardinnl consiferstions: (o) thet, as the wording of
resolution mode clesr, the Generanl fAssently el expressly desired o provide,

by mesns of enerpency rnesgvrss, for the maintersrce of essentisl services in the

two countries; snd (b) that the Orgenizstion ad a specisl responsibility
towards countries which had previously forned one of ite Trust Territories.
20. Cther delegations considered that the cuestion ot issue wos one of
furnishing assistance throueh the approvriste chopnels and apgencies. The
Advisory Cormittee had not heen called upon Tor & purely advisory opinion on
an ordinary estizate, for, once its corcurrerce hed been glven, the fuads

were irrevoczbly comitted zs = lisbility on the port of all Menber Ststes, The

7|

=

£

,4
by

g corsendable attitude of coution; 1t had

doubbts on two points, Tirst, whether the two projects could be resaried as

energency neasures under the pertinent resoluticon and, secondly,

whether experditure for capitsl developrent projects covld be suthorised under

the regular budzet. It Iu noreover, felt that insufTicient inforeestion ol

heen provided in respect of one of the projects. I was obvicus thot if the

L b J
projects were to be completed, far more thnn 2250, C00 would be recuired, and tas
“ie b

Corzmittes

sigsed o cuestion of priveinle; the Advisory

dation to enchle the work to go forwsrd pernding

o deeision on that cusstion. Tle resolutics cutlhoried the commdtment of fuids

ittee, and funis hed accordingly

with, thz prior corcurrence of tle Advisory Co

roxitted. It Aid rot epower the Fifth (ormittes to increase the anount

“dvisory Commiittes had suthorized and walch the Becretory-General [

. be tonken until

b}

A

45 reqards the belonce of the Tun’s, no actior shoul

IS,

necepted.

tle Second Cormiittee had exp-ined the Secretary-General’s compresbensive report.

P

YWere the rifth Cormittee to seek, in the asbsence of o formal DTJD>=17 by the

foan



A/538L
English
Paze 1L

Secretary-General, to increase the suthorised comitnent, it would be
encrogcl:ing upon the ccupetence of another Main Cormittee. The Second Cormittee
wzs in any case best placed to study all pertinent cuestions, ineluding the
poseibility of enlisting the help of the Internstional Bank and the International
Develcroent Association.

2l. The view was expressed that while 1t niight hdve been prefersble not to

take nny new decisicn until the Secretary-General's report to the Second
Comnnittee had been considered, it was =lso essentisl to ensure that the two
projects could be duly canpleted. In those circunstances the Cormittee might
be justified in considering = new exceptional recuest by the Secretary-General,
provided thot it was supported with detailed information concerning the ancunt
thet would be needed toc carry the projects forward until such time as the

Second Committee hod made its recormerndations; in addition, Informetion should
be given on the possibilities of finanecing the projects cutside the reguler
budget.

22. At the 934th meeting the representative of Israel proposed that the

revised estinates under Section 18 of the 1952 budget, as approved by the

Fifth Comittee 2t 1ts 917th neesting, should bé incressed by $750,M00 in

respect of the two projects under discussion. The representative of the

Ivory Coast proposed that the fipure of the increase should be 2807,0C0, but

he subsecuently withdrew his propossl in favour of that submitted by Israel.

23, The representatives of Mzli and the United Arab Republic proposed, at the
935th neeting, that the natter should he referrei back to the Advisory Comittee,
for reconsideration.

24, The Cheirman of the Advisory Comittee pointed out that the reconmendation
of that Comittee should be judged in the lislt of ite responsibility under
Generzl Assembly resolution 1735 (XVI) cn uwnforeseen and extraordinary expenses
and in the context of the circunstances prevailing at the time whern the nstter
had been referred fo it. 1The Advisory Cormittee's principsl funetion under

that resclution wes to keep watch over the Tinmonces of the United Wations
between sessions of the Gener=l Assenbly. It had, however, been asked to
exzriine the two projects on the eve of the seventeentl session, and its
recomiendntion had been besed on the circumstances prevailing at that tine. The

sui of $250,000 representad 10 nore than an initisl step, pending the adoption of



A/538k4
English
Page 15

more appropriate arrangenents for the financing of the balance of the costs.

As regards the proposals to refer the matter back to the Advisory Connittee, he
wag of opinion that that Ceormitiee should not be asked to go backxupon-its
decision with the object of approving the amount initially recquested by the
Secretary-General or any other anount exceeding that in which it had concurred.
As its name indicated, the Committee was an advisory body whose opinion rust

be given objectively on the basis of facts and within the strict linits of

its terns of reference, The alternatives before the Fifth Committee were,

in his view, either to anticipate the decisions which the Second Cormittee

would take in full knowledge of the situation in the two countries, or to vote,
as a supplementary appropristion, the credit authorized by the Advisory Cormittee,
and thereafter to request the Secretary-General to present new proposals in

the light of the Seccond Cormittee's recormendations. Ee urged the Fifth
Comittee not to exert pressure on the Advisory Camittee to rescind its
decision, for if the latter Cormittes yielded, it would cease to play its prover

role. Tt was, however, open to the Fifth Committee, in the exercise of its owm

25. Representatives of the Secretary-General, replying, at the 934th and 935th
meetings, to cuestions raised in the course of the discussion, made the following,
armong other, points:

(z) It had not been possible to submit the request for funds to the
Advisory Comittee before 13 September 1962, Following the adopticn of
General Assembly resolution 1746 {XVI) on 27 June, the Secretary-Ceneral's
representative had carried out an cn-the-spot survey in Rwanda and Burundi,
returning to Beadguarters a2t the end of August;

(b) On the question of the adecuacy of the sun of $250,000 for the corpletion
of the two projects, the Advisory Committee's authorization was intended solely
for "advance planning and otler esgential prelininsry steps ... pending the
establislment of nore appropriste arrangements for the fineneing of the balance
of the costs". Thus, where the road repalr project was concerned, it had only
been possible to do encugh prelininary work to keep the road open until the
end of the rainy season;

(c) Possible arrangements for financing the balance of the costs ocutside
the regular budget would be among the guestions to be dealt with in the report

called for under operative paragraph 4 (c) of General Assenbly resolution 17he (XVI).



Le delay in presenting that report -~ it would e issued in the Tirst week of

due To the Jdesire to ineclude full, up~-to-date inform=tion

regeyding the various scurces {rom which sseistance o the two countries ipght

=} +

e Tiranced. To thot end, the Secretarist wos owolting the conclusion of

o'
&

3

racted negotiations between the Belglun Goverrnient and the Govermrments

of Purundi ard Rwonia;
(d) The Beloisn Goverimeant had set aside substantizl sunms for technical
and econcide assistance to the two countries. Frojects involving capital

developaent did not, towever, o witlh oesistance;

s

P ] - .
g) in bthe proce’ure, tie position of the Seeretary-

General could be swanrized as follows:

y

O
{a
H
| .

(i

-

The Secretnry gl : ctly with Ge erul gsenbly
resolution 1746 (3 following on exccustive study of tﬁe situation,
which had Joucrters snd on tiﬂ spctl he had
coae o the two projects were uncuestionably

e tie anintencrce of essential

EMETIETY

e
gervices in the o cluntries. He od therefore, in accordonce wite
General t 1

(NI}, scught the concurrence of
avbs of up bo $8C0,00C.  For the
5/022, pars. £), the Advisory

.1ttee hod limited rcw“rercC to $050,0CC:  that Tigure
cecordingly represerted i widel, for his psre, the
Q@CT@*T?W“UCAC;LL ooyl rmmhest of supplenentary provisions;
it was, however, onen '“tc to propose a larger

provisicn within the

reagsons stoted in

[

o i e Lo/
“eptember thot the report uader poragraph 4

P
e
I
pa—_g
Vi
m
R
jas

of resc could not be considered before Lovember, tle
Secrat: ot been prepzret Lo defer setion until the
Second 2 e its reca rdotions to the General Asserbliy
in ¥ovenber or Decenber., The $250,000 having already been co

lhiere T 2 t swr cculd he oblipgaterl

irad the cuvestion how rueh:
belore the end with the practice

previously ado P ; : uncbligoted balances niigh
be paid ints o specis boacecunt, £or use in 1963;

roiittee on the
e nssistonees i
ittes 10 boee its fdinal
Lot the projects

e of Iec DJCdl

P
(=4
|_h
[

"

b}
i

Asnistance or
biloternl =zsi
special prog

Fﬂ“wwceﬂ by volurts




A/538Y
English
Page 17

26. At the 935th meeting, the representative of France proposed, as a compromise
solution, that the appropriation for the two projects should be increased

from $250,000 to $5C0,000. He pointed cut that although, from the technical
standpoint, the sum recommended by the Advisory Committee might perhaps suffilce
for the remaining two months of 1562, the Cormittee siould also have regard

to an important moral aspect of the question: it had been feared that the
emergency measures foreseen in Ceneral Assembly resolution 1746 (XVI) would be
mainly of a military character; the twe States had, however, shown a wisdom
worthy of peoples with a longer history, and a confiict had been averted. It
would therefore be regrettable if, instead of marking its gratitude, the Assembly
reduced from $2 million to §250,000 the assistance which they sc sorely needed,
and on that ground his delegation felt that a compromise proposal would be in
order.

27. At the 936th meetilng, the representative of Tunisla proposed that an
appropriation of $800,000 for the two projects should be approved. The proposal
sponsored Jjointly by Israel and the Ivory Coast, which had been submitted at

the 93hth meeting, was thereuron withdrawn in favour of the Tunisian proposal.
28. At the §36th and $37th meetings, the Committee considered a motion made

by the United States representative, under rule 117 of the rules of procedure,
for the adjournment of the debate on the item under dlscussion. The representative
explained that his purvose was to defer further consideration of the item
pending the circulation of the Secretary-General's report on technical and
economic assistance to Rwands and Burundi. Hig delegation was in no way opposed
to giving those countries the assistance they needed. The purpose of the motion
was: (a) to give time for the Committee to consider the Secretary-Generalls
report before reaching a decizion; (b) tc afford the Chairman cf the Fiftn
Cormittee an opportunity to consult the Chairman of the Second Committee which
would be considering the report in detail; (c) to enable the Secretary-General
to offer any additional comwent he might wish to make in the light of the debate
that had talken place in the Fifth Committee; and (d) to enable delegations which
hed doubis about the vrocedure to be followed to consult their governments. The
delay in coming to a decision on the ltem would not exceed a week or ten days.
29, The United States nmotion for the adjournment of the debate was rejected

by 34 votes to 23, with 22 mbstentions.

foue



A/538Y4
English
Page 18

30. At the 9357th meeting the representative of Togo moved the closure of the

debate under rule 118 of the rules of procedure. The motion was adopted
by 21 votes to 20, with 34 abstentions.

Tecisions of the Committee

31. At the §93T7th meeting, the Committee adopted by 2 roll-call wvote of 50 to noune,
with 37 abstentions, the proposal for a revised appropriation of $3,224,810 for
section 18 of the 1062 budget, as approved by the Committee at 1ts 917th meeting,
should be increased by $800,000 to #L,024,810. The voting wes as follows:
Tn favour: Afghanistan, Algeria, Austria, Belgium, Burma, Burundi,
Cambodia, Camerccn, Central African Republic, Ceylon, Chad,
Chile, Colombia, Congo (Brazzaville), Congo (Leopoldville),
Federation of Malaya, Gabon, Chana, Guinea, India, Indonesia,
Iran, Iraq, Israel, Ivory Coast, Lacs, Lebanon, Liberisa,
Libya, Mali, Mauritania, Mexico, Morocco, Nepal, Netherlands,
Higeria, Pakistan, Rwanda, Saudi Arabia, Senegal, Sierra lLeoue,
Scmalia, Sudan, Syria, Tanganyika, Togo, Tunisia, Turkey,
United Aradb Repuklic, Yugoslavia.
Againstf None. |
Abstentions: Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Bulgaria, Byelorussian Soviet
Sceialist Republic, Canada, China, Cuba, Czechoslovakia,
Denmark, Ecuador, EL Salvador, Finland, France, Greece,
Bungary, Ireland, Italy, Jepan, Mongolia, New Zealand, Norway,
Panama, Peru, Philippines, Poland, Romaniz, South Africa,
Spain, Sweden, Thailand, Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic,
Union of Soviet Socislist Republics, United Kingdom of Greail
Britain and Northern Ireland, United States of America,
Uruguay, Venezvela.
32, At the 938th meeting, the representative of China explained that his
delegation had inadvertently abstained on +the vote at the previbus meeting although
1t had been in favour of the proposed appropristion of $£00,000. The
representative of Ethiopia said that, because of his unavoidable absence from
the meeting, he had not taken part in the vote. His delegation approved the
decision that had been taken and would vote for the proposed appropriation

of $800,000 in the plenary meeting of the General Assenbly.



A/538k
English
Page 19

11T

Salary Scales for General Service and Manual Worker
Categories
33. At its 9hlst meeting on 7 November 1962, the Committee considered a report
of the Secretary-CGeneral submitting supplementary or revised estimastes for 1562
and 1963 in respect of increases in the salary scales for staff in the General
Service and Manual Worker cztegories at Headquarters and the Furcpean office
(A/C.5/951 and Corr.l). The Committee alsc had before it a report of the Advisory
Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions (A/BETQ and Corr.l).
The Secretary=General's report covered the following three actions:
(a) An increase in Ceneral Service and Manual Worker salary rates at Geneva,
effective 1 Jeruary 10562;
(b) An incresse in Manual Worker wage rates at Headquarters, effective
1 April 1962; and
(c) An increase in General Service srlovy scales at Headquarters,

effective 1 October 1S62.

The financial implications for the two years are shown below:

i il ssment
Supplementary Supplementary Incone from ataff asse en

provision provision 1962 1963
&2@2 lgéé Increase Tncrease
$ P S
Action (a) above 527,0003/ ( (
Action (b) above 5QE%E/E 888,0cc E 147,000
Action (o) above 119,G00 ( 21,4¢c0 {

g/ These items were considered at the OL7th meebing of the Committee under part I
of the Supplementary Estimates Tor 1g62.

3. The Advisory Committee pointed out (A/5272, psra. 6) that, in so far as the
increase in the General Service scale at Headquarters was concerned, the Secretary-
General's proposal was based on a survey which had been limited to rates of ray in
outside employment, without reference to such other factors as hours of vorls,
annusl leave, pension benefits, medical insurance, and security of tenure. The
Committee recormended that any fresh review of CGeneral Service salaries, vhether

at Headgquarters or at Geneva, should cover other conditicus of employment as well

ag salary.
/...



A/538L
fnglish
Pape 20

35. While the Adviscry Con recormendation met with general approval, the
point was made that the inclusion of the factors enumerated by that Cormitiee,
though perhaps desirsble in prineciple, weuld add to the already scute difficuliy
of finding = precise basis of comparison with outside erployment. Many wmerners
of the United Fations General SBerviece staff performed funchions walen did net
exist cutszide an internatiocnal organization. It was thersfore doubtiuil whetner a

valid ccmparlscn could he made. IForeover, the Advisory Commithbes had cmitted

from its enumeration one imporiant Teoture of United Motions erployment, namely,

e

the limited scope for promcticn. That limitation Aid not have a payehological
effect alone; 1%t also had conecrete wonebtary implicaticnsz.

%6. Representatives also welcomed the Advisory Ccmmithes's observations (4/5272,
paras. 3, 4) on the reed for reinforecing the existing

the commeon salary system and for giving effect to the recommendeticns wade by
the Sslary Peview Committee in 1956 (A/320%, paras. £05-303}. lhey recognized
that 1v was fthe initiative of the Adviscry Commibbes which had lcd the
Administrative Commitbtee on Co-ordination to azdopt i1ts recenty staltement on
inter-orgarizational mwachinery for matters of pay snd personnel administration
{3/0-5/95ﬁ « The ACC's proposal To review the terwms of reference, composition

and working arrangements of the International Civil Sarvice Adviscry Board (ICSRB)
showed that a determined effort was at last heing mads bto resolve an acute problem
of long sbanding. A strongly conssituted indevendent body, capable of impartisl
Jjudgsmant, would command the respect of all concerned. Ihe difficultles whaic

had arisen during the current yesr in spplying = ccmron system of salaries and
conditions of employment throushout the United Nations Tamily had been due ©o

the fact that there was as yebt no general sgreement cn bhe methods and criteria

to be applied in the gathering of data or on the interpretation of given da
and their translation intec conerete proposals. TIi was alsc suggested that any

-

new machinery chould follow the pattern of national = les for the sehtlai
e ger

of salary disputes and provide tripartite representaiticn, for the ewrloying
crganization, the staff merbers and the legislative organ authorizing th
necessary funds.

37« HSome delegatious felt unable to approve the Secretary-Genersl's provosals
on the grounds that insufficient justification had teen given; his report fail

a
to provide enough information on the basic data used or the eriteris or which hig



A/538M
English
Page 21

estimates were based. The Fifth Committee's role was thus reduced to one cf
"ruvber stomping"” and it was debarred from exercising effective financizl conbtrol.
"Best prevailing rates" was too vague a formuls on which 4o base salary
adjustments in internstional organizations, while the survevs were too restricted
in quantity and in the actual comparability of outside Jjobs. These delegations
agreed with the Advisory Commities that the surveys should cover nct only salary
but alsc other conditicns of employment, ss prescrived in General Assenbly

resclution 1095 (X ) of 27 February 1957.

Caecisions of the Committes

8. AL the ghlst meeting the Committee decided, by ;6 votes to none,
with 8 abstenticus, to approve the recommendstions of the Advisory Committee

(a/5272, garas. 5 (a), (b) anrd (c)), as follows:

(a) Supplementary awpropriations fTor 1962:

SEotion 3 « o 4 4 v 4 e a s e 4w e s a s os s s . BlOM0CO
Section b o v v 0 e v s e e e e e e e e e e e = s 5 1k,0C0

51,000

U
[
J
d.
[N
9]
i
-
oo
L

-

-

-

-

L]

.

L]

.

Tnecome from staff oosessment o o o o 6 o 2 ¢ o EL:MOO

=

(v) Revised appropriations for 1663:

SErtion 3 o v v s s e 4 m e 4 s w w e e 4 e e 4w BTETLB00
Section b v v v v 4 b w h o h L e e e e e . $ 85,500

Secti0n18------.............ﬁi5,000

SEction 20 v v 4 s ke w e e e m e e e e e e s B 29,000
Tncome from shtaff assessment . + - « « « « o o < $LLT,0CC
IV

Additional accommcdation for the Secrefarist of the Bconomic
Commissicon for Asis and the Far ka2st in Bangkok

9. In a report of the Becretary-General (A/C.5/9h }, which was taken up ab the
952nd meeting, the Committee noted, with desp asppreciation, that the Governwent of
“hailand had decided to avpropriste in 1963 the funds necessary for the construction
of an annex to the building at present occupied in Bangkok by the Economic Commissior
Tor Asia and the Far Fast. The proposed construction wounld relieve the shoritage

of office space resulting from the steady growth in BCAFE's activitiesz and staffing.

/t.q



A/528k
Ingiish
Page 22

The Becretary-General proposed that, pending completion of the Annex towards the
end of 1963, temporary acccmmodation should be provided at a cost of $19,2C0.
Lo, In a relsted report (4/5297) the Adviscry Committec on Admiristrative and
Budgetary Questions concurred in the Secretary-CGeneral's proposal, and noted
that he would endeavour to absorb the item of $19,200 within the total
appropriation for 1962, by means of & btransfer between appropriation sectlions
which would be reflected in the comprehensive resclution to be submitted to the
Comrmitteas at the close of the session.

41. In approving the Secretary-General's proposal, the Fifth Committes
acknowledged, with warm gratitude, the generous decision of the Goverrment of
Thailand. The unfalling co-operstion and good will of the Thai Covernment

and people had bteen assets of the highest value to the Commissicon as it strove

to achieve its objectives.

v

Travel of represemtatives and alternate representatives to
regular sessions of the General Assembly
Lo, At the 957th meeting, the Commitiee unanimously spproved a supplementary
appropriation for 196%® under section 1, to an amcunt of $36,000 in respect of the
cost of travel of the represeuntatives and slternate representatives of &ix new
Member States to the regular session of the General Assembly. For this purpcse,
the Committee had before it reports of the Secretary-General (AfC.EthQ) and the

Advisory Committes (A/5512).

VI

Post classifications for United Naticus Headquarters, lew York,
and the Zuropesn Office, Geneva
L%, At ite 958th meeting, the Committee considered a report of the Secretary-
General (A/C.5/9Q6) submitting the following propeosals, in which (subject to
certain observations) the Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary
Questions concurred (A/5509, parasz. 16-18), in respect of the classification,
within the post adjustrent system for staff in the TProfessionel and higher

categorles, of Headguarters, New York, and the Luropean Office, Geueva:

fous



£/5384
English
Page 23

(a) Geneva

- To apply a class 2 post adjustment for eligitle staff members in the

United Naticns Office in Geneva, with effect from 1 November 1962;

(b) Headquarters, New York

- To apply a class § post adjustment for eligible staff members at

United Nations Headquarters, with effect from the date on which

it became justified under the post adjustment system, subject to

the Advisory Committee's being informed at the time of implementation,

and to the further condition that the effective date would not be

earlier than 1 January 1$63.
4. One delegation, dissenting from the Secretary-General's proposals, remarked
that, although a revised system of base salaries for the Professional and higher
categories had been introduced in January 1962, the Secretary-General was
nevertheless proposing a higher classification within the post adjustment system
both for New York and Geneva. Yet the salaries of staff members were already
higher than those of officials of corresponding ranit in most national
administrations. The Advisory Committee should look into the matter, for the
procedures that were being followed were, in this delegation's opinion, irregular:
specifically, as regards the special Ceneva index, and the special system that
was contemplated for NVew York. PFurthermore, the Secretary-CGeneral should seek
ways and means of absorbing any such increases, if justified, within the
appropriations already authorized.
45. The Committee took note of the Secretary-General's opinlon (AfC.5/9h6,
paras. 16, 17} that, as regards Geneva, the additional expenditure for 1662

of $21,500 could be met within existing appropriations for section 3.

fone



=
Decisions and recoumendéaticns of T Cormitise 4/

Lo, The Fifth Committee av 50 votes to none, with & abstentions, to

vecommend to the General fssembly the adoption of the fellowing declsicns:
{a) 7o authorize a class 2 sost adjustrent for the United Hations Office
1y oL o

EETCES] .

Dty and

at Geneva, with cffcet from 1

i

—
oF
[y

To autnorize s clsss 5 zost adjusiment for Headguarters, New York,

when this becomes under the poat sdjustment syster, subject

to (1) tne Adviscry Comudttec's being informed st the tize of

implementetion and {il) the condition trst the effective date shall

not be earlier tihan 2 Januvary 1463,

/1T

@ lLt]ﬂ‘ o

LT, At its O74ilh pmeeting, thc

Secretary-Gensral (A/C.5/350) and the advisory C

and Pudgetary Questions (4/5

sick decisgions

or estimstes for the financisl vesis 1962 and 1503

Il

Teoniomic and Sccisgl Counecil =t its thirtyv=-third and

rty-fourth sessions had

EGe NECCSZ8IY »

o
vt
5

3/ A% the 958th meeting the Cc
1263 estimates, the followi
Atviscry Committes

156% Inited States Dollers

ittee also approved, on first reading of
approprisaticng, s recommendsd by the

Wl
0z
T
-
M
4

. 5110,000
163,000 515,000

Section
Section 3
Saction 20

21,000

Total F5%4, 000

faes



4/5384
English
Fage 25

43. At the time when the Secretary-General's ezrlicr report A/C 5/910) on the
Tinancial consequences of the Council's decisions had been before the Committze,
during October and November 1962, it had not been possible for him to provide Tirm
estimates of possible expenditures that might arise in 1963 in connexion with
mestings of the Technical Assistance Copmittee and the holding of a United Nations
Confercence on Travel and Tourism. Apart from proposing the necessary provision for
those two iteme in 1963, the Secretary-General's second report (A/C.5/956) requested
the re-appropriation from 1962 to 19€3 of certain unexpended funds for the
establishment of the African Develcpment Bank.
49, The Committee approved the following reccrmmandations of the Advisory
Cormittee: .

(a) For 1662, to reduce by 38,500 the supplementary estinates;

(b} For 1963, to increase by $86,100 the expenditure estimates;

{c¢) For 1963, to increase by $39,300 the estlzate under income section 5.
The distrikubticn of ke expenditure items would be made between appropriaticn sections
in the rarner indicated in roaragraph 10 of the Secrctory-General’s repcrt (A/C.5/956L

. VILI
50. 4%t its 976th meeting, the Commpittee considered a repert by the Secretery-
General (A/0.5/960) proposing a supplementary appropriation under section 2 of the
1962 budget estimates for the purpose of meeting requirements under General Assembly
resolution 1762 (XVIL) of G November 1962 concerning the urgent need for the
suspension of nuclear and thermo-anuclesr tests.g/ Tne Committee also had before
it a related document of the Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary
Guestions (A/5347).
51. The Fifth Committee approved a supplementary apprepriation of $141,500

under section 2 of the 1202 budget estimztes.

L/  In an earlier estimate (letter dated 6 November 1962 from the Chairman of the
Fifth Committee to the President of the Gensral Assembly) the Fifth Committee
hed indiceted, on the basis of tentative estimates submitted bty the Secretary-
General, that the adoption of the resclution might give rise to additicnal
expenditure estlwqtﬂd, gccording to alternatlve contlnﬁen01es, at not more
than $145,000 or $213,0C0 (see A/C.5/9L0).

.



A/558L
English
Page 26
X

Lxpenditures related to the visit of the Secretary-General to Cuba

52. At the 9T78th meeting, the Committee considered the report of the
Secretary-General (A/C.5/996) concerning the expenditures incurred in connexicn
with the visit of the Secretary-Genersl to Cuba in Cctober 1962, The Committee
glso had before it a report of the Advisory Committee on Administrative ard
Budgetary Questions which was presented orally by the Chairman of that Committee.
53« The Committee took note of the report and the related reccmmendaticns of the
Advisory Committee, asccording to vwhich no additional appropriation would be
required for the estimated expenditure of $47,500 which arose under section 18
{Special missions), but which could possibly be met within the total budgetary
aprropriaticn for 1962. The Fifth Committee also noted that the Secretary-
General might have to seek the concurrence of the Advisory Committee at the end
of 1962 for the transfer of some funds to section 18 frem other sections in order

to meet these expenditures.

Recommendation of the Fifth Committee

5l., The Fifth Committee reccummends to the General Assembly the adoption of the

attached draft resolution:

[oos



ANNEX

A/5384
English
Annex

Page 1

DRAFT RESOLUTION ON SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES
FCR THE FINANCTAL YRAR 1962

The General Assenbly,

1. Resolves thst Tor the financial year 1562 the amount of SUS82, 14k, 700

sppropriated by its resolution 1734 A (XVI) of
$US3, 675,480 as follows:

20 Decerber 1961 is increased by

Ancunt
appropristad Revised
by resolution Supplenentary ainount of
1734 A (3VI) appropriation eppropriation
A. UNITED NATIONS (In US dollars)
Section
Part I. Sessions of the
General Asserbly, the
councils, cormissionsg and
cormittees: gpecial meetings
and conferences
1. Travel znd other expenses
of representatives, nembers
of comuissions, comiittees
and other subsidiary
DOALEE + v 4 e e v e ow e o« . 1,155,240 (16,150) 1,139,050
2. Special nmeetings and /
conferences .« . . « .+« « .« 1,532,700 T60, 010 2,292,010
TOTAL, PART I 4 « » » . 2,687,240 Th3=, 820 3, 431,060
Part TI. BStaff costs and
related expenses
- b -
3. Szlaries and wages . . . . . U0,765,550 lj2,750-/ Lo, 898, 300
b, Comon staff costs « + « o .« 9,395,650 205,050 g, 708, 700
5. Travel of staff . « + « « » 2,065,000 100,500 2,165,9C0
6. Payrents under annex I,
paragraphs 2 and 3, cof
he Steff Regulations:
Hospitality L T T S S S S 1 (\C: ,Au’\ - lOC, OOO
TCTAL, PART IT « + « . . 32, 542, 700 52,872,900



Loount

appropriatel
by resclution
175 & (I

sppropriastion

Revisedl
Supplenentary ansunt orf

cppropriation

T. buildings and irprovenents
TO PrOmiBes + 4 v o4 e e oW o« b,

. La8, sco

264, 500

TOTAL, PART IIZ « 0 v o a

Part IV. Speecinl exmenses

12, Special expenses wuﬁ

TCTAL, PART IV . o o v . 194’@f“

“ort V.
progre

Tecknical

TS

1. Zeconconmic developient . . 2,135,000

1h. Social activities . . . . 2,105,000

140, 000

rishts activities .

16, Fublic adninistration . .

17« Narcotic Zrugs control . 75, 000
TOTAL, PART Vo v v o W 0,500, 60N

US aollars)

55,000 b, 299, 5CC

10,000 L3, 500
_ !
12, b 5,570,500

L5z, e 4,137,200
1,429,750
15,985,550

i
0, 00O 254, 660
- 2,135,000

- 1,945, 0o
- 75, OCO
R £, 160, CCO

/
IERE



4/5384

English
Annext
Page 3
Amount
appropriated Revised
by resolution Supplenentary arnount of

1734 4 (AVI) eppropristion  appropristion

{In US dollars)
Section

Part VI. 3Special nissions

18. Special missions . . .+ . 4 . 2,400,650 1,535,160 b, 025,810
19. United Natlcns Fileld

SEervice . 4 4 « s 4 s w e . 1,357,000 (34, (n0) 1,323,000

TOTAL, PART VI v » & » « » 3,847,650 1,501,160 5, 348,810C

Part VIT. "ffice of the
United Nztions High
Cormissioner for Refugees

20. Qffice of the Umited

Natious High Coiissioner b/

for Refugees 2,525,800 60, Q00— 2, 586, 700
TOTAL, PART VIT » + « » « 2,525,300 60,900 2,586, 7C0

Part VITI. Internationzl

Court of Justice

21, Tnternationzl Court of

Justice + 4 4 v v 0 v 44 526, £r0 12,€00 938, 600
TCTAL, PART VIII « +» « . . 926, 600 12,700 938,600
GRAND TOTAL 4 o o » o o o 82,14k, 74 3,673,480 85,818,220

g/ n accordance with decision of the Pifth Commitiee at its 952nd neeting,

~

$19,229 has been transferred from Section 2 to Section § with regard to
additional cost for office accommodation for the secretoriat of the
Beonomie Comission for Asia and the Far East in Bangkok,

E/ ID accordance with decision of the Fifth Comittee at its 953th meeting,
$£%,500 has been transferred from Section 5 4o Section 20 with regard to
additional cost for post adjustment classification for the Office of the

High Commissiocner for Refupees.

F



A/5284
English
Annex

Page 4

2. Eesolves that the unexpended balance of the 1962 sppropriation of
$Us800,0C0 in respect of enerpgency measures for the maintenznce of essential
services in Rwanda and Burundi, included urder Section 18, shall be transferred
on 31 December 1962 to a trust fund account Tfor meeting erpenditures for these
twG projects suthorized by +the Cereral Asserbly nt its 1118tk rectinz on 27 Jure 1962
in resolution 1746 (XVI).

3. Further resclves that the estimates of inccome for the finsncial yesr
1962, approved by its resolution 1734 B (XVI) of 20 Decerber 1961, are revised

as follows:

Eetirzate
arpreved Increase
by resoluticn or Fevised
1734 B (XVI) (decrense] ectinote
(In US dollars)
Ineccre
Secticn
Part I. Tncome from staff
assescnent
1. Staff assessuent incene . . . 8,670,250 71,150 8, 741, 4co
TOTAL, PART I « « & » + 8,670,250 71,150 8,741,100
Part IT. Other Inccre
2. Funds provided from extra-
budgetary acccunts . . . . . 1,666,800 - 1,666,800
5. General incone . . . . . . . 1,400,000 159, 000 1,559, CC0
L. Sale of United Nations
postage stamps . 4 .« . . 1,275,000 30, N0 1, 305, C0C
5. Szle of publications . . . . 375,000 25,000 Loo,oco
6. Services to visitors and
catering services .+ + v « . & 675, CO0 79, 0C0O 754, CO0
TCTAL, PART II . . . . » 5,392,800 293, GO0 5, 684, 600

GRAND TOTAL CF INCCME . 14,062,050 364,150 14, k26, 200






